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GRS, FORM NO «16« .Ce nt‘CHAmAU

I

Date 23rd Jume 1919

RCPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL .

.

Remaing of:
Name  BLAINE Thomas f) vambers T2 V53 G a.
Rank ~ Unlkm ~ Organization! Co H 4th Iné NSN

Disintg:ment and Reburial made by Group Unit

Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)
7th June 1919 \ Isolated Grave

CUNEL MEUSE 35NE 309.9E 284.6N

Reburied (Date) in: (Give complete location)
7th June 1919 Grave # 84bSec 33 Plot 2 ; L "ﬁff

)

ARGONNE AMER.CTY:# 1232

ROMAGNE MEUSE

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Burial good,burie in U_iform,body in Normal camdition.

Was one identification tag found upon the body? No
¢ Nt { e None
What other means of identification were found upon the body?
, Ca. .
.ﬂékh
PR
o, 4 #
‘:f)]‘/ r,ﬁ’ o X LJ‘ & %
-uq I: %
Nete: o

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon the todies, they will B&,
promptly sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G.0.170,G .H Q%1918+,
after being carefully examined for elues to identity in doubt ful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Services

™™ v A i Iy ik o U LI =
R, H. ROSENTHAL

Supervised by Lbe Stien
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Blavie, JTtonne
/‘&’ ’ﬁ
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Pennsylvania

GOLD STAR MOTHERS PILGRIIAGH

S8+ R008SEVELT, JULY 22,1931

Allegheny County

Nemes lrs.larie Blaine  (l-4)
Addresss 10144 Second Ave.,Coraopolis,Pa.

Route: Pittsburgh & Lake Erie R.R. to Pittsburgh,Pa.;Baltimore & Ohio
e AR R.R. to New York,N.Y.

j:.v.coraopolis PZLE Train N0.40 5.06 P.H-,-}U-iy 18
Ar.Pittsburgh 5425 P.l,,July

/Av.Pittsburgh B&0 Train o.24-12 6.00 PoM.,July 19
Ar.Jersey City 8e25 AJl,,July 20

Accommodation Coach Service from Coraopolis to Pittsburgh,Pa.
Pullman Berth from Pittsburgh,Pa. to Jersey City,N.J.
Blapsed Times 15 Hours 19 Minutes
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RepLyY REFER To GM 293 A-M
Blaine Thomas (MA) July 8 1932

Mrs Marie Blaine
101435 Secand Ave
Coraopolis Pa

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remaineg are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General, Lig

Very truly yours,

_ CHAS OVW. DIETZ,
! Captain, Q. M.
2 Encls. ; Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337 ;;2579

(Write answer here) -
./. A} .
(Sign here);;%&/
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Qi 293 A-M
Blaine, Thomes Sgt. (M-A) W March 22, 1932,

¥rs, Marie Blaine,
10142 ~ 2nd Avenue,
Coraopolis, Pa,

Dear Hadams:

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
this office relative to a pilgrimage to the grave of your husband,
the late Sergeant Thomas Blaine,

It is noted you were unable to make the journey in pre-
vious years beceuse of your poor health, and in this connection you
are assured that should you meke a pilgrimage competent personnel
to care for your comfort and needs will be provided and doctors and
nurses will be available. During the past two years many women who
were in poor health made the pilgrimage and appeared to have bene-
fited by the zea air and the excellent care they recelved,

Should you reconsider snd desire to visit your husband's
grave during the coming summer, it is requested that you notify
this office at the earliest practicable date. You are assured the
journey will not only be made at the expense of the Government,
but everything possible for your comfort and welfare will be pro-

'16“;
For The (uartermaster General.
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q.M.Corps,
L8 Assistant,



Qi 293 A<M
Blaine, Thomas Sgt. (M=i) March 22, 1932,

Sister Mary VFelilx,
¢/o Saered Heart School,
Route 3,
Dodge, Nebr.

Dear Madam:

In order to complete the records of this office in
the ease of your brother, the late Sergeant Thomas Blaine,
it will be appreciated if you will advise the date of death
of his natural mother amnd whether or not he is survived by a
stepmother or any other woman who may have held the status of
loco parentis to him for a period of five years prior to his
beecoming eighteen years of age. If so, please furnish her
name and address,

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage
is enclosed for yowr convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truiy yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

LMS - Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 Enel. Assistant, -
Bnve )¢
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!VAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
1
WASHINGTON

[y

IN REPLY REFER TO 225 203 A-M - e ' e
' September 29, 1851.
Blaine, Thomas (M~A) W '

lirs, Warie Blaine,
- od AVenue, -
Coraopolis, Pennsylvanie.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemsteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in ths space provided, your answers to the guestions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pllgrimage

in 19327
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4., What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, @. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.

AL



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMNERAL
WASHINGTON
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IN REPLY REFER TO QM—293—AM .
—_— July 23

. Gl g
Nliat ne T -~ [
8 I. ALTIGy L0MAS e

ot

Mrs. Marie Blalne,

10144 Second Avyenue,
Cornopolis, Pemmsylvania.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgriyages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this yegr:
Tt is therefore degired that you answer the question below by writing
gither of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

following the question..

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°%
Write answer here

Sign here
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QM 298 A<M July 9, 1951,
Bleine, Thomas (MA) W

Mrs. Marie Blaine,
10143 Second Avenue,
Ceraopolis, Pa.

Dear Madem:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter dated July 2,
1951, eneclosing check in the smount of §$7.50 and advising thabt
you are unable to make the pilgrigage to Europe sailing on the
President Roosevelt, July 22nd, to visit the grave of your sm,
the late Sergeant Thomes Blaine.

It is deeply regretted that your health prevents you
from making the journey at this time. Accordingly, your nsme
has been placed upon the list of mothers and widows who are
eligible to meke the pilgrimege during the summer of 1932, and
you will be communicated with when arrangements are being mede
for thet year.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Cm, Q. M. M..
Assistant.






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO QM 295 A-c
Blaine, Thooas imd, June 50, 1981

Mrss Marie Blaine,
1014} Second Aves,
Garaopolis; Pas

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lve. Coraopolis PlLE Train MNo.d0 5.06 P July 19

Are Plttsburgh " * . " B4R0 Palls July 19

Lve Pittaburgh B0 et " 24=-1R 6,00 Pels July 19

Are Now York » " ® n W 8,86 A.Ms July 20
{Tormey City)

Accommodations: Coach servise from Coraopolis, Pas to Pitteburgh, Pa.
Pullman bherth from Pittsburgh, Po. to New York, N.Ye

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given aggist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary Lo change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C June 285, 1931

Blaine, Thomas Sgt.(MA) W

trs, JMiarie Blaine,
1014} Second Ave.,
Coraopolis, Pa.

Dear Madam:
There is enclosed herewith Check No. gamsdpgthe

amount of $ 7§§9t0 pay for your meals and inc¢idental
expenges from ydﬁr home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929,
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED,
If for any reason, you are nnt able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 Tneil: Assgistant.
Check No.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M June 24, 193

Higine, Thomas =i W

Mrs. Mavie Blaine,
1014 Znd Ave.,
Coraopolls, Penua.

Dear Madam: z

Your passport for the pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe has not been received in this office.

You must have a passport to enter Europe. Please go at once to the
Clerk of the United States District Court nearest your home or to the Clerk of
the Court at your County seat. The following action must be taken by you now:

(a) FHave four (4) photographs of yourself made on thin paper (unmounted)
not more than 3 x 3 inches or less than 2% x 2% inches in size.

(b) Take these photographs, your invitation and any evidence of citizen-
ship you may have to the Clerk of the Court as shown above.

(¢) Have someone who has known you for at least two years go with you to
the Clerk to identify you.

The Clerk will help you f£ill out the application and HE will forward
it to the proper office. Passports will be délivered to you aboard the boat.
No charge will be made for the application or passport.

, Persons living in or near the following cities will take the steps
shown in (a), (b) and (c¢) above, and go to the U. S. Passport Agent at the
address nearest their home shown below and not to Clerks of Courts:

Boston, Mass. Custom House, State & Washington Streets
Chicago, Ill, 608 South Dearborn Street

New Orleans, La, 216 Post Office Bldg.

New York, N. Y, Sub Treasury Bldg., Broad & Wall Streets
San Francisco, Cal. Custom House, Washington & Battery Streets
Seattle, Wash. 1008 White Bldg., 4th Avenue & Union Street
Washington, D. C. State Department, 17th & Pennsylvania Avenue

Advise this office at once if you have made application, giving the
name given by you on the application.

KW For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.
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(A&ept or dccl%e)
me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the invitation extended

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.
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8. C. Form No. 8

Stonal Curps, Wuited States Army

War Department Message Center,

Rerpiupd af Room 3441, Munitions Building, ~ WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH CO.

Washington, D. C.

3—0311

U. 8. COVERNMENT FRINTING OFFICE: 1938

ws119 22 11 EXTRA NL=PITTSBURGH PENN MAY 22
QUARTERMASTER GEN DEWITT=

293G S M=
RECEIVED YOUR INVITATION TO SAIL JULY TWENTY SECOND WiLL

ACCEPT SAME= _
MRS MARIE BLAINE 1014 1/2 SECOND AVE CORAQPOL{S: PENN.
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Washington, D. C,, Mey 14, 18381
MRS, MARIE BLAINE,
1021 BTATE 8T.,
CORAOPOLIS, PA.
REPLY 70 INVITATION MATLED YOU TO SAIL JULY TWENTY TWO HOT RECEIVED
DO YOU ACCEPT OR DECLINE WIRE ANSWER 2038GSM

DeWITT
QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL

QU 293 A-M Blaine, Thomas (M=A) W




8. C. Form No. 8

Signal Torps, Wnited Staten Army

m War Department Message Center,
1 Rgom 3441, Munitions Building,
Pwm@‘wshingtm, g &  WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH CO.

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1030

WG2 19 COLLECT=CORAOPOLIS PENN MAY 14 747 A "
DEWITT= e
QUARTERMASTER GENERAL= .

MRS MARIE BLAINES ADDRESS TEN TWENTY ONE STATE STREET i?i:
FORMERLY OF TEN FOURTEEN AND A HALF FIRST AVE= :f.
.POSTMASTER. &
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May 18, 1931, Washington, D. C.

POSTMASTER
CORAOPOLIS PENNSYLVARIA

RE PILGRIMAGE TELEGRAPH COLLECT CORRECT ADDRESS OF MRS MARIE BLAINE
FORMERLY OF TEN FOURTEEN ONE HALF PIRST AVENUE. 2036 GM

&
QUARTERMASTER | GENERAL
QM 298 A=M :
Blaine, Thomas (MA)
\

Y )



8. C. Form No. 8

Stgual Torps, Wuited States Army
Roreined at Room swtt, Munitions Buiims,  WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH CO.

Washington, D. C.
3—9311

WR171 SVC=DI= /W ¢ /@f T

MRS MARIE BLAINE SGD DEWITT UNKN AT 1014 ONE HALF FIRST AVE

ALSO UNKN AT PO GBA =N@=F= . .- ccr7ER ADDRESS.
CORAOPOLIS PENN 12,

QM GENERAL. sy,




\
Washington, D, €., May ‘Q.z._ 1931

\
MRS, MARIE_ BLAINE, AN
10143 FIST AVE,, Iy
CoflA0POLIS, PAs \
B o
REFLY TO INVITATION MAILED YOU TO SAIL JULY TWENTY WO WOT RECEIVED
2985684 \ ADH

|
DeWIT? ,
QUARTERMASTER GENERAL /]

\
A

DO YOU ACCEPT OR DECLINE WIRE ANSWER

Qi 298 A~ Dlaine, Thomas (l~A) W '
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8. C. Form No. 8

Sigual Corps, Wnited States Army

War Department Message Center,
Rophtued ot Reom 3441, Munitions Buidnz,  WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH CO.
Washington, D. C. LA
WU130 Svc= -
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Tashington, De Ce, May 8, 1931
1014} FIRST AVE.,
CORAOPOLIS, PAe
REFLY T0 INVITATION MATLED YOU TO SAIL JULY TWENTY TWO NOT RECHIVED
DO YOU ACCFPT OR DECLINE WIRE ANSWER 202003

DeWITT
QUARTZRIASTER QENERAL

QM 2903 A-M Blaine, Thomas (M-A) W

ADH



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

o 30.
in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C June 3, 1930

Blaine, Thomes =1232 W

lirs. Marie Blaine, - —4&2;4,/ PN,
YoreRirsbver;  hO/T U2 G

Cgraopolis, Pa.

Dear Madam: N

Arrangements are now being made for cqnducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assurse proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please gign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as'a prompi reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pllgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

“Ver $E#§/gour
/E /] /f’f/ 14'
)

A. D. HUGHES,
* Captain, ®. M. Corps,
Assgistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLY reFer To QM 295 A—C Jamary 25, 1930
Blaine, Thomas 1252 ~ M

Ilrs. larie Blaine,
10145 Tirst Ave,
Caraopolis, Penna.
0

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased scldisrs, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".”

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the late Sgt.
L§ -
?homas Blaine, Co. He, 4th Inf,, whose remains are now interred in the lieuse-
Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Ilontfaucon, lleuse, France.

Will you please £ill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space Delow:

: . AN [ 47
1. Is the deceased survived by a w1d0w%\),F=L41 _
who has not since remarried? . A

o) " Sk

2. If so, give her complete address] /% .

R

§ -
r

3. If he is survived by a mother, stgpmother,’
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, acdcord= \|.
ing to the terme of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

OHN T. HARRIS,
ol

jor, °d. M. Corps,

Agsistant.

2 Inecls.
Aet of Congress
Envelope



¥
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RepLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Blaine, Thouas Migast 12, 1929

lirse Maries Blaine,
1034 1/2 Pirst iveme,
Ggranpolia. Pae

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1920, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the late

Sergesnt Thomes Blaine, Coe ls 4th Infe, whose remains sre now interred
in the Heusewirgomme /fuore Ctye Fomagne~sous-liontfamoon, leuse, Franocee

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write angwers in space below:

1. Have you remarried since the death |
of the above named veteran?

2, If not, do you desire to make the
pilgrimage?

3. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

4. If so, give her name and complete vt albind
_address.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T, HAERIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

. ) 4 ;j.{\?“' )
e, ru-t’-"" i w1 Cadl JE
N rEpLY mrerEr To QM 293 A-C V\; AL e QM)
S S N L
NV A, June 27 1929
1 W\ WA ~ ' .
1 \/
Blaine, Thomass. vi’b v J 4 o
\ o\t & Y
# B
Mra. Agness Kepp, - C_Gmﬁgi \
347 Ayers St., ' Ko
Youngstown, Ohioe sl B | 2O b b

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1029, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europs to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the =isber of
the late Sergeant Thomas Blaine, Coe He 4th Inf., whose remaing are now
interred in the Meuse-Argonne Amere Ciye, Romagne-Sous-Montfaucon, Meuse,
Franco.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1is survived
by a mother or widow who 18 entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defipes the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is aleso requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Tor your reply, you may uee the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

TFor The Quartermaster General, {g*“'

Very truly yours,

‘gﬂ

2 incls. ' T o T R
Act of Congress.
Envelope. |/ JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFIiCE CF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON. D. C,

OFFICIAL BUSIN“ESS

b ERM A
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

M2 A-M
CIL R R i

Mrs ¥Marie Blaine
1014 Seeand Ave
Coraopolis ra

July 8 1982

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemetsries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENGE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is reguested that you
answer the questions bslow by writing "Yes" or "No" or “"Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a c¢ircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant .

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




Qi 293 A-M

Blaine, Thomas 8gt. (M=-A) W March 22, 1932,

¥rs, Marie Blaine,
10143 - 2nd ivenue,
Coracpolis, Pa.

Dear Hadam:

Reference is mede teo correspondence forwarded you from
this office relative to a pilgrimage to the grave of your husband,
the late Sergeant Thomas Blaine,

It is noted you were unable to meke the journey in pre-
vious years beceuse of your poor health, and in this connection you
are assured that should you make a pilgrimage competent personnel
to care for your comfort and needs will be provided and doctors and
nurses will be available., During the past two years many women who
were in poor health made the pilgrimage and appeared to have bene-
fited by the sea air and the excellent care they received.

i Should you reconsider and desire to visit your husband's
grdve during the coming summer, it is requested that you notify
this office at the earliest practicable date. You are assured the
journey will not only be made at the expense of the Government,
but everything possible for your comfort snd welfare will be pro-
"&‘dﬂd..u

P

For The Cunartermaster General,

£

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q.M.Corps,
128 Assistant.



QM 293 A=M
Bleine, Thomas 5Sgt. (M=-A) March 22, 1932.

Sister Mary Felix,
¢/o Sacred Heart School,
Route #3,
Dodge, Nebr.

Dear HMadam:
In order to complete the records of this office in

the ease of your brother, the late Sergeant Thomas Blaine,
it will be eppreciated if you will advise the date of death
of his natural mother and whether or not he is survived by a
stepmother or any other woman who may have held the status of
loco parentis to him for a period of five years prior to h;’a.s
beecoming eighteen years of age. If so, please furnish her
nage and address.

- / ['_ A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage

is

cl&éed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General.

P

- Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
LMS Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 Enel. Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 9}1 295 A-M

\ September 28, 193l.
Blaine, Thomas (M-4A) W

Mrs, Narie Blaine,
1014% Second Avenue,
Coraopolls; Penngylvania.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimege to the cemsteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make & pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
mads acecordingly, it is reaquested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the guestions listed, sign your
name, and return this lstter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage. "

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimege

in 19327 o
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.

Ab



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_BQS—AM

- -y Y - o~ Q ~
3laine, Thomas BSgt, (MeA) Ws

July 23, 1931,

Mrs, Marie Blaine,

0
10144 Second Avenue,
Coraopelis, Pennsylvania,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimagés
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

© _To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions&?or éﬁsamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It isiinherefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided” in the blank space
following ﬁEF question.

s /s soon as you have answered the question, pleaseé BRET yOur
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is gaeanvlals

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General, !

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°?
Write answer here

8ign here



QN 295 AN July 9, 1931,
Bleine, Thomes (MA) W

Mrs. Merie Blains,
10142 Second Avenue,
Caraopolis, Pa.

Dear Madem:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter deted July 2,
1931, enelosing check in the amount of $7.50 and advising that
you are umable to make the pilgrigage to Burope sailing on the

President Roosevelt, July 22nd, to visit the grave of your son,
the late Sergeant Thomes Blaine.

It is deeply regretted thet your health prevents you
from making the journey at this time. Accerdingly, your name
has been placed upon the list of mothers and widows who are
eligible to make the pilgrimage during the summer of 1932, and
you will be communicated with when nrra.ngenom are being made
for thatl: yeer,

* Eor The Quartermaster General,

=i

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
4 “d.tm.
¥B o



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"‘C
Blaine, Thomas M4 June 30, 1981

Mre. Marie Blaine,
1014} Second Ave.,
Caraopolisy Pa.

Dear Madam:

- Arrangements have been completed for your trangportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lv. Coraopolis PELE Train No.40 5406 Puls July 19

Av. Pittgburgh  * . w . 5425 Palis July 19

Lvs Pittsburgh B&O " " 2418 8,00 P, July 19

Axs New York " " # onow 8,35 AM, July 20
{Texrsey City) *

Accommodations: Coach service from Coraopolis, Pas to Plttsburgh, “a.
Pullman berth from Pittsburgh, Pa. to New York, N.¥e

; All railroad employees have been ingtructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Blaine, Thomas Sgte(MA) W

June 25, 1951

Y¥ra, ﬂ?‘;ma Blaine 3
10}4% Second Ave.,
Coraopolis, Pa.

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check No. @48308the
amount of $ 7.‘°po pay for your meals and incidental
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929,

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED,

If for any reason, you are nnt able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
IS Tneil Assgistant.

Check No.



oLz

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"h{
Hlaine., Thomas M=4 W

June 24 1931

Mrs. Marie Blaine,
1014% 2nd Ave.,
Covaopolis. Pemna.

Dear Madam:

Your passport for the pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe has not been received in this office.

You must have a passport to enter Europe. Please go at once to the
Clerk of the United States District Court nearest your home or to the Clerk of
the Court at your County seat. The following action must be taken by you now:
o

(a)??Haveﬂfour (4) photographs of yourself made on thin paper (unmounted)
not more.tfhan G x 3 inches or less than 2% x 2% inches in size.

(b)__Takqlﬁhese photographs, your invitation and any evidence of citizen-
ship youfiiay haye to the Clerk of the Court as shown above.

(¢) * Have=someone who has known you for at least two years go with you to
the Clerkito iggntify you.
=The Clerk will help you fill out the application and HE will forward
it to thg@propS% office. Passports will be delivered to you aboard the boat.
No charge will be made for the application or passport.

Pergons living in or near the following cities will take the steps
shown in (a), (b) and (¢) above, and go to the U. S. Pagsport Agent at the
address nearest their home shown below and not to Clerks of Courts:

Boston, Mass. Custom House, State & Washington Streets
Chicago, I1l. 608 South Dearborn Street

New Orleans, La. 216 Post Office Bldg.

New York, N. Y. Sub Treasury Bldg., Broad & Wall Streets
San Francisco, Cal. Custom House, Washington & Battery Streets
Seattle, Wash. : 1008 White Bldg., 4th Avenue & Union Street
Washington, D. C. State Department, 17th & Pennsylvania Avenue

Advise this office at once if you have made application, giving the
name given by you on the application.

i For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



Washington, De. C,, lMey 14, 1931
MRS, MARIE BLAINE,
1021 STATE 87.,
CORAOPOLIS, PA.
REPLY TO INVITATION MAILED YOU TO SAIL JULY TWERTY TR0 HOT RECEIVED
DO YOU ACCEPT OR DECLINE WIRE ANSWER 2038GSM

DeVWIIT
QUARTKRMASTER GEMNERAL

Qi 293 A-M Blaine, Thomas (M-A) W




; QI 293 A=M
Blaine, Thomas 1232-W March 30, 1931

Mrs. Marie Blaine,
1014’% Fil"st Ave-’
Coraopolis, Pa,

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or dsclined the invitation extend-
ed you to make a pilsrimage to Zurove under the
provisions of the Act of liarch 2, 1929, sailing on
the "President Roosevelt' on July 22, 1931.

In order that arrangements may be com-
Pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
signifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before May 5, 1931, the invitation will be
automatically cancelleds

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
this office to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

P Very truly yours, &
/_ ) ;"P’;ﬂ AN ‘M
A \‘éb&& v&@'
A, De HUGHES, 7\‘\\":\;‘” g,\::,\
Captain, Qe M. Corps, {:'.';;* ‘“,..
Assistant, : * : N X
.-{*'
® il

31/425



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOMN

iN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A_c

——r———

July 1, 1930

Blaine, Thomas 1232~

¥rs, Marie Blaine
1014%’F1rat Avs.

Laracpolis, Pa.

L

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the of
the deceaged veteran named above and in order that plans H&fﬂﬂb completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19317

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General, RN LI

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Enclosures: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.

Act

Amendment



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

I R P ~ June 3, 1930,

Blaine, Thomes <1252 W

¥re, Marie Blaine,
10145 First Ave.,
Caraopolis, Pa.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1831, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not dslay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

ol -y
A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° _ .
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

M rerLy perer vo QM 293 A-C
Blaine, Thomas 1232

¥rs. Marie Blaine,
1014% Pirst Avee,
Caraopolis, Pas

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remaine are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necesgsary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the numbser who desire to make the pilgrimages

during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be
made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
gquestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? e (Yesp (No)
= o Age Health
4, Please give gour aé@'and state of health. (Years) (Good) (Boor)
: M
. Engligh — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do yol speak? Other language
o A o (Specify language spoken)

= = .
%) r

For -ghe Qﬂﬁytermgéter Gensral,

Eﬂ Very truly yours,

Encl, JOHN T, HARRIS,
Aot - : Major, Q, M. Corps,
Envelope Apslstant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY reFer 1o QM 293 A-C / Jamary 25, 1930

Blaine, Thomas 1232

‘Mrs. Marie Blaine,
1014% First ite,
Garaopolis, Penna.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemetsries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the late Sgt.

Thomas Blaine, Co. He, 4th Inf., whose remains are now interred in the Meuse-
Argonne American Cemetery, Romazne-sous-lont faucon, lieuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following guestions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space Delow:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete addrees.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
s mother thru adoption, or any other woman
e who agpod in loco parentis %o him, accord-
ing T the terms of Section 4 of the en-
~ clomgd Act, give her name, address, and
" r?tibnsbip in the space opposite. HouE .

i

5&;"; G

LFor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Q’Jp

. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.

e AT



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

\n rEPLY mreFEr To QM 293 A-C

Blgine, Thomas 1232 September 9, 1929

Mrs. Marie Blaine,
1014 1/2 Pirst pvenus,
Caraopolis, Pg.

Dear Hadam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received toc our communication datedAugHSt 12’1929mmking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please £ill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers 1in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by & widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: ¢

-

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the epace opposite.

= e e e e e

3. 1f survived by a widow or mother does 8he
degire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congregs Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

"N rEpLY rerer 1o QM 293 A-C

Elaine, Thomas Mgust 12, 1929

Mrs. Harie Blaine,
1014 1/2 First Aveme,
Caracpolis, Pae

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to thess cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the late
Sergesnt Thomas Blaine, Goe He 4th Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the leuse~-Argonne fmer. Clye Romagne-sous=iiontfaucon, .euse, frencee

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which reQuires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Have you rema&nied gince the death
of the above named veteran?

2. If not, do ydh desire to make the
pilgrimage? ;| I\ I

L

i

\

3. Is the deceagsed survived by a mother?

3

T
\

4. If so, give her name and complete gt
address. ' p ‘ ,

B it

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

' | JOHN T. HARRIS,
efs ‘ Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

2 Incls. ‘
Act of Congl
Envelope Pl



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASMINGTOM

N rEeLy rerEr to QM 293 A-C

" June 27 , 1929.
Blains, Thomas.

‘Mrs, Agness Eepp,
ﬁ" m _st.'.
Younggtown, Ohio.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled en Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldisrs, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe tc make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteriss".

The records of this office show that you are the sisbter of
the late Sergeant Thomas Blaine, Goe He 4th Infs, whome remaing are now

interred in the Heuse-Argonne Amer. CUY¥e, Romagne~Sous-iont fancon, Meuse,
Franca.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoil-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may he tak-

on to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimege. Both mothere and
widows &re entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terme "mother"” and "widow". If the relatilve
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.

If he was survived by a widow who hes since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be madse.

For your reply, you may use the encloged envelop® which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls, i
Act of Congress.
Envelaope. JOHN T, HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corpe,
Asgistant.



In reply refer to:
293 C-1R WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

July 6, 1923,

Mrs. Agnes Kepp,

347 Ayers Ste,

Youngstown, Ohioe

Dear Madams

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that
the permanent grave of Sergeant Thomas Blaine, Company H, 4th Infantry,
is Grave 32, Row 34, Block B, lleuse-Argomme American Cemetery, Romagne-
sous-liontfaucon (Meuss), France.

This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries

to be maintained by this Government in Europe, Lach grave will be

marked by a headstone of white marble, of suiteble design, with

name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he came, The headstones will be placed at all graves in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as
possibie and without waiting for special action or request on the
part of relatives,

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty., The grave of the decsased will be perpetually maine
tained by this Go;ernment in a manner befitting the last resting
place of our heroes, "

Very truly yours, P 4
RD = i)
A -\Cér;:x%r',\‘ N

Assistant, ..
23 /236 /A3K



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
- WASHINGTON, D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
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In reply refer to:

RPN G=R July 6, 1923.

Lirse Agmnos Xop
ST ;;a:u Jt
N

Dear laodsmg

Th Q 5 1 s S =
The :uﬂrterwastegegggeﬂgl_ne* 5?515 at Wﬁﬁn:ﬁuﬁﬁfoiﬂﬁf fﬂ¥£ﬁtz¥.

“the perm ment rave of _
is Grave 32, R{:;r , Block B, leuse-irgomne Americen Cemetery, Romogne-

sou~Lortfaneon lﬁuusa!, Prencae

This is one of the permenent American military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be
narked by a hsadstone of white marhle, of suiteble design, with
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier’s death and State
from which he came. The headstones will be placed at &11 graves, in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon 2s
poésible and without waiting for special action or request on the

part of reletives,

plnce of ong,r' h i
2B u;g‘ i Very truly yours,
S 3% {[ ‘

’ .

4

H J, Canrer,

Assistant,
23 /236 /ARK

']



COMPILAYION OF DISPOSITION OF REM...NS DATA

File 54710

I. Locatiox IxpEx CARD:

(¢) Name -..___. BLAINK, Thomes Ser. No. ... 23391956
410 N
(®) Rank .. B80s Organization ______..} Coo, i, 4th Inf,
ORR. L7 .
(¢) Date of death _____- 10-1b-18 (d) Cause of death ______-___K/é .................
II. ReacisTraTION CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) GraveNo._.. 84 . RoW.o= Plob.o.- Bidel Spo. .88 1 P -
(b) Emerg. Address -_-_:_xgr_l_e_s___r_@;gls__Z(p_y_s_;;?t_e_r_l__ij_@_g__ #1l, Bdenbure, P .. . |
20 s, 5
III. Files Af soldi ‘s,éyiﬂg froth cénta,élous diseased /___Z__ﬁ/___tf__/. __________________________ CRR.L /=
IV. A. G. O. DisrosrrroN CarD: Da,t;e of receipt _____________________________________________
(@) Name - sieel. | et 5 . (®) Relationship -
(o). Addtess VRN Ly v EENANA Wy () 2 s Saih Sl bt ol It DR ST D S
(@) Remains to be brought t0 U. 8.4 oo oon e
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. b oo oo
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U S. cee oo ooceoemmrm oo
(g) Disposition instructions if not brought t0 U. 8. oo
Examiner’s Initials ... Tatels SMads T, (R - fuls Mitta. L , 1920
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from oo
i SRS PR ISR B8, sdated o
confirming request in Par. TV dtem..._...________ . above, orrequesting that _______ .
Etumjner’s Init-ials - BT it L. L oy ._-_f_;‘,_—__“: _______ S , 1920.
g Vo> ~) b ‘]7 ! Ty i
VL. G R. 8. FILES, CORRESPO\DE\*CE—SI]OWS as follows: ... £ £ 70 . LLganks R o
P gD ’~’ -ﬂ/ / ol e e LA, Unnnan L, Tl ik
_ ,i'\" """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" WV,
b el el S A e Her ] NS - P BT W e IO RO R P
(@) Cancellation memos reforradi tord SLuhe b et L s A e SR e
oL
Examiner’s Initials .27 o = 2 1Y A e 20 s ) 2\1"‘39\:
: o DT
FRANCE 1232-08¢C .33 18, GOy
COUNTRY CEMETERY NO. ccomiommmmmmmenmemenane SHEET NO. oo £ L O S
G. R. 8. Form No. 115 M“"w F"‘m 3-19-\1 H’k
* Ataendad April6, 1020 7T J\
e

m,m



VIL. G. R.S. Form'No. 114 made _______ .

yped By e , Checked by --______A._-____--.,__._ __________ e LR IC R , 1920,

VIII. Fixar Action:

IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. Actrox TARKEN.
dBrfeess ool B At it AN OORE Y L 2 e8] 1L S T Mg T S (L
Botstelba shppedie R et et e 1 oL St TR I o S s
2 BUEEEION R AR o e 0 e sl NIRRT L LR T s e e e



...............................................

Serial Nos

B L I I )

A.G.0,Card & Corre

e BeteE

Discrepancies

.............. Brresast s msaatan e m N
...........................................

...........................................

PEER visnie snabinanii i i i B S i

.................................................

.............................
...........................................
............................................
..................................

0rg.

........................................

Rank

Remagks
¥ 5 3

541793 /iE x\“ .
X ¢



" COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File b4710

I. Location Ixpex CArb:

BLAINE, Thomas 2339196
(a) Name PR R W Tk e e BT I, b ot s B
S5gbe Coo H, 4th Inf, l i3 S
() Ranle - Organizafion! =t Wl B sl e e i s
- 101518 K/a l W
(¢) Date of death (@) Crise ofidenthiact t om0
II. RecistraTionN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
84 ca 2 o8 B
(@R Grave Not.t s v S Roye oo b0 TR Sec, M| B SR P
sgnes Kept (sister) RFD #1, Ldenburg, Ps,
(3) Em % TOSS gl Pyl S i é%/ £ ST N Vi T (e S '
7 GFF,
PRI T T T T o
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious dlSG&SGS et s N eSS DT CER.( />
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:
A ETOTI; SRR, s W W e Ml o , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by A
letter of tramsmittallonsi THEt T R et , 192
S e ey oy TH DC RCTHRME
’u '_‘-_‘5.3 £ e ..._-,--..-.,—._.-_._-'_'___;:___-____:_;j_’;,_?:__wi',,v,,ui?:_' ______ b it AR i .'-_’_--.M-J -------------
WiIE Hormh 115 forwarded tol GRS St aboken, N , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
|
VILT, Form 115 received from G. R. S, Hoeboken, Nl e , 192
—_— = = — ,:7—.—-_-*.*.7:,:;;_—————-—-;"7";‘
COUNTRY CeMBETERY Now . o G S SHEET NO. _ooooocoammececmemmmeee
G. R. 8. Form 115-A 3—B8020

August, 1920

PRANCE 1288-560,38 16



Concentration,

G. R.S.Form. No.16-A Place i BOmaene L2O8dn A e,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

1. REMAINS OF.....ooooooornr DUMINE, Shomase . Sppiar Numses.. . 2999195,

Date])ggﬁ.’l‘,}zl.

Coe He 4th “nf,..

Sgt e ORGANTZALTO RUEN S R & 0 U Soae B im0 DR IRY 4 Ly Lty alel

2. Disinterred (date) : ; From (give complete location) :

By : qup3 Umtsecl

‘3. Reburied (date) : In (glve complete Iocatlon)
D8R 3051981, Crave. :5:3ﬂ Bow $4y. Block Ba. Cemetery. 1838...

By : Group........... Reburial. S...... Unibeooo.. Nature of reburial ... e
Unlined Cpsketl

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

..500den box end burlap end uniform, badly decomposed, festures mot recognizebles

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?........ nQ...... On grave marker 2. 8B i

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

G.B.S. _plaque on bom and found in grave checks ﬁsgte chevrons om unifa:mo

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

MA-AL

Gk imposgsible to determine.
- (@) Height (actual measurement) mps:.e :

(®) Weight (astiimiatad)m ot 80T Ll T L it ,.
(o) Hair s eslonililaibtiel Sende L VI g AN BTT g

(dharpotemsticapie Lo Ll g Lilen, L Lt
LAV,

() Hair on faces—anlor et s L g et o e s
Topation Miesmtngmtintorn i 0l o s Bl L0
QuanipM o tinG. 0 RIS AL el

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

MNESIN G PArts)istuatfs. A a it ] g o L ERE AR

(f) Wounds or missing parts {received ab time 0f CASUAIEY) .. it s asimisis i sssireiett
non. viSibla. esssanmmassatEstiasan

7. Disinte'rment : i ’\ % / y/ﬁ;/ /[

supervised by ...

¢./p (A el )
As U° Duf’a’.ul‘t

8. Reburial
supervised by ...




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION fusagne 1202

Dec 3, 1921.

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REFPORT
Records of G.R.S5. Headquarters. Dlscrepancy found upon exLﬁm;tlon o;-boay- p
1. Name  BIAINE, Thomas VOLINAmEINENS . (Vi Rauuts dn v kit 5 Vi G
2% HO S MREBRPEI0 v oo [ (g it ond 1L 5 NOR s 10 s dalhtanint Lo a SR b bepner i o o]
5. Eario Rk L A0 B gy o 127 Banknssz Sl sl o ey SEEL
4. Org,; .Coslley 4th Fufe. 700000 A 152 J0rglaly DEGI GRS BONRr o il
5. D.D. ,Qgtlwiégﬁ,;:xj____"_“‘ ____________ LA Ha D 1D e aiinfinin s e JRetmamalii/s ks st
BEUNCAD: R BT Ll bR A (D)MDAE L S S e el _—
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
Zeubraye No.oo 88 1 Sec. /88 1y SR GT 2.va RN O UNENSRAs ANEC ©.Ct S
o ROl « 1 Es v thaiai O AR b LA DI T e o A Row:./27enial sl
D Ol Vil 17, phandy, iy Vi)
18. Cemetery Meuse-Argonne American . .. 19. Commune or tOWN Remegne-sousstontfaucor
‘fi120, Dept. or County, . Meuse 21. Country __ ... Eﬂiﬂcﬂv"“""""”“ """"
= P
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. . 1232.500a833. .. oo PR sS L RS Sy
22 Didiinteniiod, (Date) v SRpReE 280 | 0y vhs By waer Sele BRI an s Sl S
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Neme _ Thomas Blaime, = Serial No._ 2839195 . . ..l
Refilch S Sgte DRI, § i ah ey LT Organization _ Cos H“f_tu gy
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? _ . E Ny Oniholya R (v i
il Signature Jﬁnlor Techﬁlcal Assistant
i i Heled@omans,
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

u.h.u. plague s found on hon and in grave checks. ugt. cnevrons on uniforme.

27. Condition of body .. badly decomposed, featnras not .recognizablee - -----eem-m--m-----
28. Nature of burial __wooden box usnd burlap &nd uniforma ... ..o eeeeaoa-

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

quotiedEabome® v oo Ty T Tl BOUSG: o g e AT i TR TR
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date et 8 B By JekeHakye ...
3%, Cabketiisealied by N0 7T i LR Wit R N v M T R N

Signature of Embalmess (SUPSRVIBer. e .. i NI L



1. G. B. 8. Form No. 1.

¢ .
] ™9 T
o Rl A \
2, Soldier’s No. o —————— /
s. . Blaine . Mhgmagv: T O el 0
Surname (in block letters) First Name and lnltlal;
af B8Vl L H 4th.Inf. 7 ...
Rank Company Regt. or Corps
LTV A L B A R L il SR S i 0 a6 o o bt s oeidoaq
Date of Death Cause, if known
AR IR el [ Isolated )7
Date of Burial \_'___ Cemetery
7' Cunel Meuse ¢
i Town or Comm.une .(in bloek lette.x't) Department
AL R A RN £ A ST T .
A iall Grave No. 1) Piot No. or Letter - !
9. Name Peg! .. & .Crosst ..... Headboard! .....Bottlef .....
Check Method of Marklng
+ ' 10. Buried with Body? . ;7' . .Attached to Grave Marker? . 1' 4
Identification Tags ST Wt —~—

11. If name unknown and tags miumg, give mnrks and deacrip- \

. tion.

b NGRS 80 4 S0 E dla L g ol e ot R R Sl SOl T
Give name of or Burial Officer

Signed....li%e... Caswell ......--------

. GROUP No. 4 drian
PROV. UNIT A" G.R.S.




WAR DEPARTMENT MBR~imt
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 1-216

WASHINGTON

reren 10 201 (Blaine, Thomas) WW May 21, 1920,
Subject: Correct dote of death, (f /

To: The Quartermaster General of the Arny,
Washington, D.C.

Ly Upon investigetion it has been ascertained that the
date of death of Sergeant Thomae Blaine, #2,339,195, Company
H, 4th Infantry, heretofore communicated to you is erroneous,
and that he was killed in action October 15, 1918,

B For purpose of identification you are edvised that
the records show that the deceased was enlisted February 24,
1917, and the name of the person to be notified in case of
emergency wes given as: Mrs. Agnes Kept (sister), R.F.D. #1,

Edenburg, Pa,

P. C. HARRIS,
The Adjutant General.

Per: g%



g v
} 3 g ,.;‘.:! —} ;
AMERICAN EXPIDITIONARY FORGES i B ' '
HERDQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY P
. OFFICE OF THE. CHIEF. QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F.

' GRAVES REGISTRATION SEZRVICE.

Reference=-54710. April, 10th 1919,

FROM : Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E.F,

2o Mrs Agnes Kepi‘:, 347 Ayres £t, Youngstown, Ohio, U.S.A.

SUBJECT: §ot, Thomss Blaine, Co., H, 4th Infantry, Americam E.F.

In reply to your letter of inquiry, with reference to the
regretted death of this

padiong di fie Sm@dd -
quarters he is burieq LPTave NoeBIL 1% 2o reommanet dffc |
in the Department of the MEUSE,. ‘ _

By direction

CHARLES C. PIERCE
Lieut. Colonel. QlM-C-, UsSeA

(EnclosuresG.R.S, :;

(10-B, +004.5 Per  MAURICE B. DIX
Captain, American Red Cross
Representative assigned to

Graves Registration Services

MBD=-cb

o,



TO,:=

GISTRATION BRANTY, G.R.S.

)
A 520 f &,
FROM: ~ ¥ | FAY b '

§ L]

BT LR O
FIL® NUM BER s Fo Rt et
- g
(25 2 < 2 //, | ————— S
2 gl A

DATE ¢

s

21sase furnish information as indicated below rezarding the following soldisr:

g [3 L AINE, T HONMAS " NUMBE
RANKIH ' SN ET ORGANIZATION Pt
: A / 4 7 LA,
NO .| ZQUESTION SEY - !
¥ 1. {Do particulars of soldier given '
/ Yabove azree with Records? ' 4 -
S J i s v 7 o . !
“ 2+ |Date of Death.
3+ §Cause and place of doath. f\gﬁ\ } /:;’
4 |Number of Casualty Cablegram. ) 2 08 15
|~ 3 g | 5 e’ -
‘. A : L : 71 A .w .
5. {Date buried 2\ n X # 3 2 }
476. {crave Location. Ry 7 /f” A}’Z Vﬁ i
(a) Complete record required. A7 ) 72 pmpMEF O Cid gl s AT
~{h) Name of-Gemetery—or—Com- L& o rQ! 7 AV y- 7/ . #7 CRr &
mune only required. oy A gt s : 'f’)//""/; EndS &
! 7’_1;1?‘?. reported burial? 11 h LML 1 G AG &
_ - CHE 55 (L5097
A c. jHas reprort been confirmed by g N 27
A GEhsa A ol
r s .
9. §Report as to Grave Marker. 7~ Q& ¥ 8
il : (/¢ o 17 gyt \
110, 4Report as to Idemtification Tags. j — '
20" iWho is nearest relative? ,"};\’, {144,
b7 &/ At
12. {Has N/R been notified? ] v WA
: 727 ) /;/7/' =
13. jReport the exact position of % L. ¥ \ 5 p
your inguiry on this case. 7 7 S e LA
(Reply in all eases if no :_f /'(; oot / Loz f[ v A &
information on reccord) 3 £ A o o
| J ALl ien il
14, l¥nat is the Photograph No.? 1
N.B. All Proper names to te r*""‘* /(‘, R
: B kit AN 47— > o :
printed in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. | (:;///,‘2/ SN ES /T = 4 I
M7 T -
| T ik 4 N 34f i
| (e /O /~LoAfENOTHE 7
: '4 Fy [ s @ M\ s ’j
| L #7 / :
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